CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2023-075

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY AND THE LAKE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT, TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, AND THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PURPOSES OF PROVIDING CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INFORMATION EXCHANGE, DISPATCH SERVICES, AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCY OVERSITE.

WHEREAS, the City of Lake City, Florida (hereinafter the "City"), and Lake City Police Department (hereinafter the "LCPD"), have determined it is in its interest and the interest of its citizens to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding and Management Control Agreement with the Columbia County Sheriff's Office (hereinafter "CCSO"), the Columbia County Board of County Commissioners (hereinafter "BOCC"), the City, and the LCPD (hereinafter collectively the "Parties") for the purposes as described in the attached Memorandum of Understanding and Management Control Agreement, incorporated and made a part of this resolution (hereinafter the "MOU").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recital is true and accurate and is hereby incorporated herein and made a part of this resolution.

Section 2. The City and the LCPD, are hereby authorized to execute and enter the attached MOU with the Parties.

Section 3. The Mayor and Chief of Police are authorized to execute the attached MOU for and on behalf of the City and the LCPD.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the City Council this _____ day of July 2023.

CITY OF LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

By: _____

Stephen M. Witt, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

By: ____

Audrey Sikes, City Clerk

By: _

Thomas J. Kennon, III, City Attorney